FACULTY OF ART & DESIGN
Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from
1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT 11. A		
Course		PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
Undergraduate courses	3375 – "new"		9250
STANDARD fees	1345 - "old"		
New students & those who		200 / 15 crds	
started in 09/10 & 10/11		2007 13 Clus	
Returning students pre 09/10 start		407 / 45	
Trocarining students pre 03/10 Start		167 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students			
OG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	
Sandwich year	665	N/A	750
		!	i
Postgraduate courses	3800		9500
STANDARD fees			5555
15 credit module		320 / mod	
30 credit module			
60 credit dissertation		640 / mod	
ov credit dissertation		1280	
04-4-5			
Continuation fee		150	
PG ELQ students STANDARD	5000	420 / 15 crds	9500
fees			
1000			

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Art & Design Foundation		120 / mod	6000
Under 19 on 31/08/11 19 & over on 31/08/11	Free 850		
Architectural Practice – Postgraduate Diploma	N/A	1099	1200
ELQ fee		1200	
Architecture – BArch	3375	844 / 30 crds	9250
ELQ fee	N/A	2553 / yr	N/A
Architectural Professional Experience & Development Record (PEDR)	495	495	750
Research (MPhil/PhD)	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 – EU only	3000	4500
Continuing students	3800	1025	As per yr of entry.

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 11/12 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses STANDARD fees	3375 – "new" 1345 – "old"		9250
New students & those who started in 09/10 & 10/11		200 / 15 crds	
Returning students pre 09/10 start		167 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	N/A
Sandwich year	665	N/A	750
Continuation fee		150	

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Accounting Studies – BA (top-up)	N/A	200 / 45 anda	9250
		200 / 15 crds	
English Law – Certificate (LICert)	All Socrates /	N/A	N/A
	Erasmus_		
International Foundation	6500	N/A	6500
Programme			
Accounting & Finance - MSc	5950	5950 pro	9500
		rated over	
		number of	
		yrs of study	
		yis or study	
Home/EU fast-track CIMA		3470	
graduates		3470	
			5500
Overseas (based in the UK) fast-			5500
track CIMA graduates			
Advertising & PR Management -	5950	5950 pro	9500
MSc		rated over	
		number of	
		yrs of study	
Legal Practice - LLM (1yr 90	N/A	1600	3990
credits top-up for LPC graduates			
only)			
Business Law - LLM	3000	N/A	9500
		14/7-3	3300
			İ
Business Law – LLM (DL only)	N/A	3400 paid to	TBC by
, , , , ,		Informa	Informa
Employment Law – LLM	N/A	3400 paid to	TBC by
İ		Informa	Informa
Environmental Law – LLM	N/A	3400 paid to	100
		Informa	Informa
<u></u> i	<u> </u>		

tutfeeshed 11/12

3

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Food Law LLM (DL only)	N/A	3400 paid to Informa	TBC by Informa
Medical Law & Ethics – LLM	N/A	3400 paid to Informa	TBC by Informa
Sports Law – LLM (DL only)	N/A	3400 paid to Informa	TBC by Informa
Housing & Sustainable Communities – PGDip	4020	2010 / yr	N/A
Housing - BSc(Hons) top-up	N/A	400 / 30 crds	N/A
Housing Studies - BSc(Hons)	4800	2400	N/A
FdSc Housing, Community and Regeneration	3200	1600 / yr	N/A
Housing Studies - MSc	6020	3010 / yr	N/A
Chartered Institute of Housing – Professional Diploma	N/A	TBA by CIH	N/A
Business for Housing – MSc (including PGCerts in Housing Studies & in Housing Strategy & Business)	6300	3150 / year	N/A
Sustainable Communities - FdSc	3200	1600 / yr	N/A
International Business Graduate Certificate (GCIB)		N/A	
September start January start	5950 3950		5950 3950
International Business & Corporate Governance – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
International Business & Entrepreneurship – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
International Business & Finance - MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
Home/EU fast-track CIMA grads		3470	5500
Overseas fast-track CIMA grads International Business & HRM – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500 9500
International Business & Management – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students	1 1 Otadelits	Students
Law - Graduate Diploma (GDL)	4450	2997.50 / yr	9250
(3.2.2)		for 2 yrs	6295 / yr PT
		,	for 2 years
Leadership & Change – MA (DL)	N/A	5500	7500
Optional registration with CMI			
available fee on request			
Legal Practice Course – PG Dip	7700*		7700*
Open Learning		3850* / yr for	4000 / yr for
<u></u>		2 yrs ITC	2 yrs
* Fee INCLUDES materials. NB stu	dents WILL have	to pay an ADD	ITIONAL fee
to the Solicitors Regulation Author			
Management - MSc (needs 90	N/A	3950	N/A
APL credits)			
Management Studies - Grad Cert	N/A	2045	N/A
Management Studies PG Dip	N/A	2045	N/A
Marketing - CIM PG Dip (students	N/A	300 / unit	N/A
pay additional CIM membership &			
exam fee including re-sits)			
Marketing Management – MSc	5950	5950 total	9500
		180 credits	
		over study	
NEDA (C. d. 41)	0000	period	
MBA (full-time)	6950	N/A	9950
MBA (Finance)	6950	N/A	9950
MBA – Executive PT	N/A	3950 / yr for	N/A
MDA Francisco DT Assess 4		2 yrs	
MBA - Executive PT top-up route	N/A	4345 (for 105	N/A
= 105 credits. For DMS graduates plus students with 75 PG credits		PG credits)	
of APL			
Management of Human			
Resources – PG Dip/MA			
Resources – Fo Dip/iliA			
Pg Dip	4500	2250 / yr	7000
. 9 ~ .h	7300	ZZJU / YI	7 000
PG Dip (top-up for MA)	2000	1000 / yr	2500
			2000
MA	6045	3022 / yr	9500
Project Management – MSc		5950 * total	9500*
		180 credits	
* optional supplemental charge	!	over study	
maybe included for Prince2		period	
training		·	

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Risk Management – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
Strategic Marketing – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
Strategic Marketing – MSc 90 credit APL top-up)	N/A	3950	N/A
# Strategic Public Management – MSc	5950	5950 total 180 credits over study period	9500
Strategic Public Management – MSc top-up route 1yr PT = 90 credits. For DMS graduates plus students with 90 PG credits of APL	N/A	3950	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 – EU only	3000	4500
Continuing students	3800	1025	As per yr of entry

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW Cont. PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNTANCY PROGRAMMES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
ACCA	N/A		N/A
Fundamentals Stage - knowledge		250 / sub	
Fundamentals Stage - Skills		300 / sub	
Professional Stage		325 / sub	
CIMA			N/A
Certificate		250 / sub	
Operational/Man		300 / sub	
Strategic		400 / sub	
T4		695	

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
Undergraduate courses	3375 – "new"		9250
STANDARD fees	1345 – "old		
New students & those who		200 / 15 crds	
started in 09/10 & 10/11			
Returning students pre 09/10 start		167 / 15 crds	
			L.
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15	N/A
		credits	
Conduish	CCE	N/A	750
Sandwich year	665	N/A	750
Postgraduate courses	3800		9500
STANDARD fees	3000		3300
31VIADVID ICC3			
15 credit module		320 / mod	
30 credit module		640 / mod	
60 credit dissertation		1280	
		1	
Continuation fee		150	
Postgraduate sandwich fee	665		750
PG ELQ students STANDARD	5000	420 / 15 crds	9500
fees			

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

# Industrial Data Modelling - MSc.	3800		DL only
Per module		398	1026
PG Cert		1590	4104
PG Dip		3176	8208
Project		382	980
MSc		3800	9500
# Intelligent Systems - MSc	3800		9500
			DL 5549
15 credit module		320 / mod	463
30 credit module		640 / mod	N/A
dissertation		1217	1845
# Intelligent Systems & Robotics	3800		9500
- MSc			DL fee 5549
15 credit module		320 / mod	463
30 credit module		640 / mod	N/A
		0.000	1 1
dissertation		1217	1845

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Undergraduate courses	3375 - "new"		9250
STANDARD fees	1345 – "old"		
New students & those who started in 09/10 & 10/11		200 / 15 crds	
Returning students pre 09/10 stat		167 / 15 crds	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15 crds	
Sandwich year	665	N/A	750
_			
Postgraduate courses STANDARD fees	3800		9500
15 credit module		320 / mod	
30 credit module 60 credit dissertation		640 / mod 1280	
Continuation fee		150	
PG ELQ students STANDARD fees	5000	420 / 15 crds	9500

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Biomedical Sciences Integrated		TBA	9250
Vocational Pathway -			
BSc(Hons)/PGD			
=====================================			
BSc(Hons)	N/A	/ mod	
	N/A	rillou	
PGD			
Certificate in Community and	N/A	200 / 15	N/A
Criminal Justice (120 credits)		credits	
Hearing Aid Audiology – FDSc	1700	N/A	N/A
BSc & Diploma Community Health	No direct ch	arge to student	s funded by
Nursing, Midwifery & Nursing	Trent Regiona	al office of the N	HS Executive
	or Leicesters	hire Consortiun	n. Fees for
	other student	s to be arranged	
Environmental Protection - BSc	N/A	4416	9500
(Hons) including Prof Dip fees			i
Gastrointestinal Physiology -	N/A		N/A
UCCPD charged by the module:			
Jan by the mount			
BIOM3631 (DMU charge)		200 / 15 crds	
BIOM3632 (DMU charge)		200 / 15 crds	

FACULTY OF TECHNOLOGY cont.

Annual Tultion Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Rapid Product Development – MSc	3800		9500
PT MSc UK/EU module project		732 1621	
PT MSc overseas module project			775 3350
PT MSc UK/EU partner companies moduie		522	
project		1621	
PT MSc UK/EU SME company or self funding students			
module project		405 1076	
Research (MPhil/PhD)	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 – EU only	3000	4500
Continuing students	3800	1025	As per yr of entry

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges and those marked with a "#", are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month (#). For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 11/12 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas
Healthcare Sciences – FD	N/A	1700	Students N/A
Overseas Nursing Programme – 30 credits plus placement. Placement fees collected by placement provider.	N/A	N/A	1583
Social Work - BA/BA(Hons)	3375	230 / 15 creds	9250
Youth & Community Development – BA/BA(Hons)	3375	230 / 15 creds	9250
# Advanced Biomedical Science – MSc 15 credit taught module	6564	6564 547	9500
60 credit dissertation		2188	
# Advanced Health & Professional Practice – MSc	6564	6564	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		547 2188	
# Advanced Speech & Language Therapy – MSc	6564	6564	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		547 2188	
# Applied Criminology & Criminal Justice – MA	4416	4416	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
# Applied Health Studies - MA	4416	4416	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
# Auditory Science - MSc	6564	6564	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		547 2188	
Clinical Pharmacy – MSc/ PGCert / PG Dip (DL)	4416	4416	9500
30 credits 45 credits 60 credits		736 1104 1472	
# Community & Criminal Justice – MA (continuing students only)	4416	4416	9500
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Diversity Management – MSc	N/A	Not running	N/A
15 credit taught module 60 credit dissertation			
Environmental Protection – PGDip including Prof Dip Fees	N/A	4416	N/A
Environmental Quality Management – PgCert / Dip / MSc (DL)	4416	4416	9500
15 credit module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
Top up to MSc Environmental Quality Management (requires successful completion of PGDip Environmental Protection)	N/A	736	N/A
# Health & Community Development Studies – MA without PQ	N/A	4416 1472 / year for 3 years	9500
# Health & Community Development – MA with PQ	N/A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	9500
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 (dissertation fee)		2576 1472 1472	
#Health Psychology – MSc/PGCert	4416	4416	9500
15 credit module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
Independent Prescribing	N/A		9500
15 credits 45 credits		368 1104	
Intercultural Business Communication – MSc	4416	4416	9500
15 credit module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
Learning Beyond Registration (LBR) modules	N/A	547 / 15 credits	N/A
# Midwifery Practice – MSc	6564	6564	9500
15 credit module 60 credit dissertation		547 2188	

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Masters in Research (Applied Health Studies, Psychology & Social Work) – Mres/PGDip/PGCert	4416	4416	9500
15 credit module		368	
60 credit dissertation		1472	
Medical Education – MA	4416	4416	N/A
PG Dip 15 credit module		368	1
Palliative Care – MSc	N/A		N/A
15 credit module		547	
60 credit dissertation		2188	
Pharmaceutical Biotechnology – MSc	5543	5543	11,000
Year 1		3967	
Year 2		1846	
Pharmaceutical Quality by Design – MSc	5543	5543	11,000
Year 1		3967	
Year 2		1846	
Professional Education – PGDip	N/A	4376	9500
15 credit module		547	
Psychology – PG Dip	N/A	2944	N/A
15 credit module		368	
Psychological Perspectives on Health & Illness – PgCert	4416	4416	N/A
15 credit module		368	
Psychological Perspectives – PG Dip	N/A	2944	N/A
15 credit module		368	
# Theory & Practice of Parenting - MSc	N/A	4416	9500
15 credit module 60 credit dissertation		368 1472	
CCPE Transpersonal Counselling programmes	N/A	807 / term	N/A
Youth & Community Development Studies – MA (without PQ)	N/A	4416	9500
		1472 / yr for 3 yrs	

FACULTY OF HEALTH & LIFE SCIENCES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Youth Work & Community Development – MA with PQ	5520	5520	9500
Year 1		2576	
Year 2		1472	
Year 3 (dissertation fees)		1472	
Doctorate in Health Science	N/A		N/A
Phase 1 research 15 credit mods 120 credits		547 4376	
Phase 2 independent research Continuation fee applies after phase 2		ТВА	
Research			
MA/MSc by Research	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
(MPhil/PhD)	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 = EU only	3000	4500
Continuing students	3800	1025	As per yr of entry.

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

Please Note: The CCPE Transpersonal Counselling courses are run at the Centre for Counselling and Psychotherapy Education in London. The tuition fees for these programmes are set and collected by the Centre.

Please Note: All postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a "# "are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 11/12 fee schedule.

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from

1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
Undergraduate courses	3375 - "new"		9250
STANDARD fees	1345 – "old"		
New students & those who		200 / 15 crds	
started in 09/10 & 10/11			
Returning students pre 09/10		167 / 15 crds	
start		1017100140	
UG ELQ Students	5000	200 / 15	
	0000	credits	
		Cieuits	
Postgraduate courses	3800		9500
STANDARD fees	3000		9300
3 I ANDARD IEES		_	
15 credit module		200 (
		320 / mod	
30 credit module		640 / mod	
60 credit dissertation		1280	
Continuation fee		150	
PG ELQ students STANDARD	5000	2500	9500
fees			

The courses and fees listed below are NON STANDARD

Course	FT Home &	PT Students	Overseas
	EU Students		Students
# Adaptations – MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# Cultural Events Management -	3800	1900 / yr	9500
MA			
# Drama – MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# Education Practice – MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# English Language Teaching -	3800	1900 / yr	9500
MA		-	
# Independent Study - MA	4200	2100 / yr	9500
International MA in the	25,000	N/A	25,000
Management, Law and	Swiss		Swiss
Humanities of Sport – Fees	Francs		Francs
handled by FIFA			
# Inter-religious Relations - MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# Journalism – PG Diploma	4200	N/A	9500
# Journalism – MA top-up	800	N/A	N/A
# New Media Publishing – MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# Public Relations ~ MA	4200	2100 / yr	9500
# Sports History & Culture – MA	3800	1900 / yr	9500
# Television Scriptwriting - MA	N/A	2800 / yr	N/A

FACULTY OF HUMANITIES cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Research			
MA/MSc by Research	4000	1125 / yr	9700 3000 - PT
MPhil/PhD	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 – EU only	3000	4500
Continuing students	3800	1025	As per year of entry

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges AND those marked with a " # " are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 11/12 fee schedule.

INDEPENDENT STUDIES

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
Masters by Independent Study PT fee is based on the FT rates and depends on the student's status i.e. Home/EU or Overseas. Fee is charged pro-rata over the student's period of study. e.g. PT home student taking 2yrs to complete would be charged £1900 / yr	3800	See opposite	9500
ELQ students	5000	420 / 15 crds	

Please note: all postgraduate courses with standard charges are subject to the continuation fee of £150 per month. For further information about this charge please see the covering notes that accompany the 11/12 fee schedule.

INSTITUTE OF ENERGY & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

New Starters in 11/12

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Climate Change & Sustainable Development – MSc	5100	2550/ yr for 2 yrs	9900
Distance Learning	N/A	1870	3300
ELQ Fees	6330	3170 2260 - DL	9900
# Energy and Industrial Sustainability – MSc	5100	2550/ yr for 2 yrs	9900
Distance Learning	N/A	1870	3300
ELQ Fees	6330	3170 2260 - DL	9900
# Energy and Sustainable Building Design – MSc	5100	2550/ yr for 2 yrs	9900
Distance Learning	N/A	1870	3300
ELQ Fees	6330	3170 2260 - DL	9900
Single module studied during 11/12	N/A	650	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	4000	1125	9700 3000 - PT
International PhD	4500 – EU only	3000	4500

£200 uplift added to all FT Research fees and £100 to all PT, to reflect the required funding of training programmes – New entrants in 11/12 ONLY.

Returning Students who enrolled pre 2011/2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Climate Change & Sustainable Development – MSc	4240	2210/ yr, 2 yrs	9500
Distance Learning	N/A	1620	3300
ELQ Fees	6087	3170 2260 - DL	9500

INSTITUTE OF ENERGY & SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT cont.

Annual Tuition Fees for Higher Education Courses from 1st September 2011 to 31st August 2012

Course	FT Home & EU Students	PT Students	Overseas Students
# Energy and Industrial Sustainability – MSc	4240	2210/ yr, 2 yrs	9500
Distance Learning	N/A	1620	3300
ELQ Fees	6087	3170 2260 – DL	9500
# Energy and Sustainable Building Design – MSc	4240	2210/ yr for 2 yrs	9500
Distance Learning	N/A	1620	3300
ELQ Fees	6087	3170 2260 - DL	9500
Single module studied during 11/12	N/A	560	N/A
Research (MPhil/PhD)	3800	1025	As per yr of entry.
International PhD	3000	3000	

Please note: All courses marked with a "#" are subject to a continuation fee of $\pounds 500$.

